CH \$240.00 8650929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent		04/03/2018	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareCentrix, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Church Street, Suite 1200
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86509296	HOMEBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2583399	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	2636485	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	2700896	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	4296070	HOMESTAR
Registration Number:	3373844	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	5046172	CARECENTRIX IT PAYS TO CARE AT HOME
Registration Number:	5046171	CARECENTRIX
Registration Number:	5050382	IT PAYS TO CARE AT HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0296

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/	
SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CareCentrix - RBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=CareCentrix - RBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=CareCentrix - RBC Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0297

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of April 3, 2018 by Royal Bank of Canada, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of CareCentrix, Inc. ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and if not defined therein, then the meanings given in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Credit Agreement (as defined below), as the case may be.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 8, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 8, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2015 in Reel 5572, Frame 0324;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) those certain Trademark registrations and registration applications referred to on Schedule I and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"), (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks, and (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges the full payment and performance of the obligations, and as a result desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

'Rodica Dutka Manager, Agency

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) Release]

SCHEDULE I

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

$Applications \, - \,$

Loan Party - Owner	Trademark	-h1	Filing Date
CareCentrix, Inc.	Homebridge	86509296	January 21, 2015

Registrations -

Loan Party – Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CareCentrix, Inc.	CareCentrix	2583399	June 18, 2002
CareCentrix, Inc.	CareCentrix	2636485	October 15, 2002
CareCentrix, Inc.	CareCentrix	2700896	March 25, 2003
CareCentrix, Inc.	Homestar	4296070	February 26, 2013
CareCentrix, Inc.	CareCentrix	3373844	January 22, 2008
CareCentrix, Inc.	CareCentrix it pays to care at home	5046172	September 20, 2016
CareCentrix, Inc.	CareCentrix	5046171	September 20, 2016
CareCentrix, Inc.	It pays to care at home	5050382	September 27, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 04/03/2018